
PA Quotation notice 4-2-12 

Pondicherry University 

Centre for Pollution Control & Environmental Engineering 
 

Quotation Notice No CPEE/R-15/2012 of 01.02.2012 

 
Sealed quotations are invited for the purchase of the items given in the attached list for this centre, so as to reach the 
undersigned on or before 13.02.2012, 3 PM. 

 

 
This notification is subject to the following terms and conditions: 

 
a) Your tenders must be sealed ones and our reference and due date must be mentioned on the covers. 

ATTACH PAMPHLETS OF THE QUOTED ITEMS WITHOUT FAIL.  Quotations without full specifications and 
without the manufacturer’s pamphlets of the quoted items WILL BE CONSIDERED INVALID. 

 
b) Prices quoted by you should clearly indicate all the taxes/duties applicable.   For any item that qualifies for 

DGS&D rates or any other duty concessions applicable to governmental organizations or educational 
institutions, this fact must be indicated prominently and such confessional rates must be quoted along with the 
normal ones. 

 
c) Make sure that dates, rates etc are correctly put.  Avoid overwriting.  If in a rare case you have to make a 

correction, please do initial it (the initial must be by the same person who signs the tender response). 
 

d) Your responses must reach us by the due time.  Please therefore ensure that you send them well in advance 
by speed post or reliable courier.  Alternatively they should be delivered in person.  Late tenders shall not be 
accepted under any circumstances. 

 
e) The items are to be delivered and installed at our premises by you with no extra cost.  100% payment would be 

done expeditiously as soon as the items are received in good condition and installed satisfactorily. 
 

f) All items must accompany a minimum of 1 year warranty (unless larger period is specified) and written 
commitment that any item if found unusable due to manufacturing defect or past shelf life during the warranty 
period shall be replaced at no extra cost. 

 
g) Price validity:  The base price quoted by you should be valid against any upward revision for at least 90 days 

from the date of your quotation. 
 

h) For any clarification please contact undersigned on e-mail <Prof.S.A.Abbasi@gmail.com>. 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

,  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Puducherry Prof S. A. Abbasi, Head 

Date: 01.02.2012 CPEE, Pondicherry University 

 Kalapet, Pondicherry 605 014 

mailto:Prof.S.A.Abbasi@gmail.com


List of items appended to quotation notice  
CPEE/R-15/2012 of 01.02.2012  

 

 ITEMS INDICATIVE 
QUANTITY 

1.  Scoop Shovel (1.05m length with wood handle, bottom square shape 30*27cm) 2 

2.  Knife (blade of dimensions 35*6*0.5 cm; with wood handle) 1 

3.  Hoe (hoe plate 27*21cm and diameter 5.5cm,  with wood handle 60cm) 1 

4.  Crowbar (1.5m length, 2cm diameter) 1 

5.  Hand-held trowels (45cm length, 12cm width) 2 

6.  Hacksaw frame (30.48cm length)  1 

7.   Hacksaw blade (1.27cm width and 30.48 cm length, type – tuff tooth, thickness (In)  
– 0.023, Teeth per Inch - 24 )  Bi-Metal 

1 pack 
 

8.  Hacksaw blade (2.5cm width and 30.48 cm length, type – tuff tooth, thickness (In)  – 
0.023, Teeth per Inch - 24 )  wood 

1 pack 

9.  Hose pipe connector (pipe jointer 1.5 cm diameter) 6 

10.  Ruler (1m, graded, plastic or steel) 1 

11.  Measuring tape (60m, metal wired tape) 1 

12.  Bulb CFLs (60 watts) 6 

13.  Electric tester (with neon bulb 500 V.AC) 2 

14.  Wiring tape (1.5cm width) 2 

15.  Transparent tape (1.5cm width) 2 

16.  Brown tape (5cm width) 2 

17.  Plastic bucket 100 liters 1 

18.  Heavy duty boots (medium size) 4 pairs 

19.  Empty cement bags 1500 

20.  HDP sheets (silpaulin 120GSM thickness, 18 * 15m) One sheet 

21.  HDP sheets (silpaulin 120GSM thickness, 15 * 15m) One sheet 

22.  Gum (S.R bond) 6.5 liters 

23.  Coir rope (~6mm thickness, 1 bundle = ~15m) 10 bundles 

24.  Nylon rope (3mm thickness, 1 bundle =~30m), blue color 10 bundles 

25.  Wooden sticks (casurina or eculyptus, 3m length,  7 to 10cm diameter) 6 sticks 

26.  Wooden sticks (casurina or eculyptus, 6m length,  7 to 10cm diameter) 4 sticks 

27.  Conductivity meter (with storage device or connectable to PC)  Oakton 
conductivity/TDS/temperature meters or equivalent 

2 

28.  Mesh (1*1cm opening size, 8*1.2m,  plastic coated made of iron ) 1 

29.  Hand wash (Dettol) 1 liters 

30.  Big umbrella (garden umbrella) 1 

31.  Hammer (453.5 gm) 1 

32.  Portable digital timer  1 

33.  Lab register note (200 pages) 1 

34.  Sample bottles (plastic, white color, narrow mouth HDPE bottle, 250ml ,nonflexible) 
SizeApprox - 250mL,. Brim Capacity -263mL, Cleaning Process/Level  - Closure 
Certified/1 , I.D. x O.D. x Height-.69 in. x 2 in. x 6.13 in., Closure Size-24-
410,Replacement closure 267-2410. 

40 

35.  Portable Probe for measuring flow  (Displays instant speed, Average (3 sec.-24 hr.) 
min and max speed Temperature, Speed units: km, h, m/s, knots, mph, fps and cm/s, 
Backlight, Aluminum bottom plate for tripod attachment, Waterproof, CE and RoHS 
approved, Includes: Display unit; Air Impeller 0.47 and 0.79 in. ; Water impeller 2.36 
in.; Aluminum telescopic rod: 3.9 ft. (1.2m) width 6.6 ft. (2m) cable 3.9 in. (10cm) 
probe; 59 ft. (15m) sounding cable with water speed impeller Aluminum carrying case 

1 



with all accessories, 2 AA batteries (included), MFG Model # : FW450 or equivalent 

36.  Men’s Lab Coats, with minimum three pockets for holding supplies and a practical 
button front.  Size M (42"). 

3 

37.  Men’s Lab Coats, with minimum three pockets for holding supplies and a practical 
button front.  Size L (46") 

2 

38.  Men’s Lab Coats, with minimum three pockets for holding supplies and a practical 
button front.  Size XL 

1 

 
 
 

 TA SHEFROL field etc items 04Feb2012 


